
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 830 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "employment" to "work"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 7, after "full-time" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in its
5 entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 9, delete "contractor, agent, or otherwise," and insert in lieu thereof "or part-
8 time basis"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

11 "(7) "Independent contractor" means an individual who, exercising
12 independent employment or engaging in an independent business enterprise,
13 contracts with a sexually oriented business to do work according to his own methods
14 and without being subject to the control of the person or business with which he has
15 contracted."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 3, line 12, change "(7)" to "(8)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 18, change "(8)" to "(9)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 3, line 24, change "A." to "A.(1)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 3, after line 28, insert the following:

24 "(2) The operator of a sexually oriented business shall verify the age and
25 work eligibility status of each independent contractor by requiring him to submit one
26 United States Citizenship and Immigration Services Form I-9 List A document or
27 one United States Citizenship and Immigration Services Form I-9 List B document
28 in combination with a completed and signed Internal Revenue Service Form W-9
29 with a verified social security number."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 9

31 On page 4, line 11, after "employee" and before the comma "," insert "or independent
32 contractor"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 12, after "employee" and before "submit" insert "or independent contractor
3 to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 4, line 22, after "employee" and before "shall" insert "or independent contractor"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 4, line 25, after "employee's" delete "employment" insert in lieu thereof "or
8 independent contractor's work"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 5, line 2, delete "employment of" and delete line 3 in its entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 5, line 4, delete "employee or employee" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13 "hiring of an employee or independent contractor, an operator of a sexually
14 oriented business believes that the potential employee, employee, or independent
15 contractor"